Shares by Anhui Conch Cement Company Limited” (Zheng Jian Xu Ke [2008] No.

496). The Company issued 200,000,000 A Shares at a price of RMB57.38 per share

on 16 May 2008, and the gross proceeds from this issue were RMB11,476,000,000.

Zhongrui Yuehua Certified Public Accountants Co., Ltd issued a verification

report (Zhongrui Yuehua Yan Zi [2008] No. 2117) in respect of the amount of

proceeds received. Net proceeds from this issue, after deduction of issuing

expenses, amounted to RMB11,282,057,207. On 22 May 2008, the registration

of such 200,000,000 A Shares with CSDCCL Shanghai Branch was completed.

The total number of shares of the Company increased from 1,566,434,193 shares

to 1,766,434,193 shares. The Company completed the industrial and commercial

registration for the above change in number of shares with The Administration for

Industry and Commerce of Anhui Province on 26 June 2008. Changes in the total

number of shares and the structure of share capital of the Company before and

after the issue were as follows:

Class of shares

Number of

shares before

the issue

Number of

shares issued

Number of

shares after

the issue
(shares) (shares)  (shares)

I. Total floating A Shares with

trading restrictions 807,666,193 26,470,275 834,136,468
1. Floating shares with

trading restrictions held

by state-owned legal

persons 519,667,147 — 519,667,147
2. Floating shares with

trading restrictions held

by other domestic legal

persons 287,999,046 26,470,275 314,469,321
II. Total floating A Shares

without trading restrictions 325,568,000 173,529,725 499,097,725
III. Floating H Shares 433,200,000 — 433,200,000
Total 1,566,434,193 200,000,000 1,766,434,193

12

C
ha

ng
es

 in
 S

ha
re

 C
ap

ita
l a

nd
 S

ha
re

ho
ld

in
gs

 o
f S

ub
st

an
tia

l S
ha

re
ho

ld
er

s

Anhui Conch Cement Company Limited
Interim Report 2008

Changes in Share Capital and Shareholdings of Substantial Shareholders

Anhui Conch Cement Company Limited
Interim Report 2008

With the approval of SSE, the above 200,000,000 A Shares were listed on the SSE

on 28 May 2008, of which 26,470,217 A Shares which were placed to group A

institutional investors on an offline basis and 58 A Shares which were underwritten

by the sponsor (principal underwriter) (note: 58 shares being the fragment after

the rounding of offline subscription results fall to be taken up by the principal

underwriter) were subject to a lock-up period from 28 May 2008 to 28 June 2008.

The above 26,470,275 A Shares commenced trading on 30 June 2008 upon the

expiry of the lock-up period (which was extended by two days as 28 June 2008

and 29 June 2008 were non-trading days of SSE).  Changes in the total number

of shares and the structure of share capital of the Company before and after the

expiry of the lock-up period in respect of the above 26,470,275 A Shares were

as follows:

Class of shares

Number of

shares before

the expiry of

the lock-up

period Change

Number of

shares after

the expiry of

the lock-up

period
(shares) (shares)  (shares)

I. Total floating A Shares with

trading restrictions 834,136,468 -26,470,275 807,666,193
1. Floating shares with

trading restrictions held

by state-owned legal

persons 519,667,147 — 519,667,147
2. Floating shares with

trading restrictions held

by other domestic legal

persons 314,469,321 -26,470,275 287,999,046
II. Total floating A Shares

without trading restrictions 499,097,725 +26,470,275 525,568,000
III. Floating H Shares 433,200,000 — 433,200,000
Total 1,766,434,193 — 1,766,434,193

Anhui Conch Cement Company Limited
Interim Report 2008

Anhui Conch Cement Company Limited
Interim Report 2008

13

C
ha

ng
es

 in
 S

ha
re

 C
ap

ita
l a

nd
 S

ha
re

ho
ld

in
gs

 o
f S

ub
st

an
tia

l S
ha

re
ho

ld
er

s

Changes in Share Capital and Shareholdings of Substantial Shareholders

(2)	� Total number of shareholders and shareholdings
of the top 10 shareholders and top 10 holders of
shares without trading restrictions at the end of the
Reporting Period

As at 30 June 2008, the Company had a total of 18,341 shareholders, 49 of which

were holders of H Shares.

Name of shareholders